B.1 Input feature:
Input voltage N1 （1-3）：220V/50Hz
Without load current:
B.2 Output feature:
Without load voltage: 19.5V+/-0.5VAC
With load voltage：15.0V+/-0.5VAC
With load current: 30mA/AC
B.3 Withstand voltage:
N1-N2: ac3.0kV/0.5mA/50Hz 60S NO breakdown
B.4 Over voltage requirement:
Primary (1-3) input 400V/50Hz voltage,4 hours not broken.
Administrator
打字机
TE28S-220-045A